Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Proponix (Australia) Pty Ltd.		03/17/2005	COMPANY: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Management Systems, Incorporated	
Street Address:	4050 Legato Road	
City:	Fairfax	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22033	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76232253	PROPONIX
Serial Number:	76260265	PROPONIX P

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)507-2449

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-426-5553

Email: hiebert@samuelsTM.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy H. Hiebert

Address Line 1: Two International Place, 23rd Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-4104

PROPONIX ASSIGNMENT ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy H. Hiebert Signature: /Timothy H. Hiebert/

TRADEMARK 900045698 **REEL: 003281 FRAME: 0273**

Date:	04/03/2006
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Proponix Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Proponix Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Proponix Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Proponix Assignment#page4.tif	

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARKS

WHEREAS, Tradecentrix Pty Limited (formerly Proponix (Australia) Pty Limited. ("Proponix") was the owner of the trade-marks applied for or registered under the numbers indicated in Schedule A annexed hereto (the "Trade-marks");

AND WHEREAS, American Management Systems, Incorporated ("AMS") desired to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks together with the goodwill associated with the Trade-marks;

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to an Agreement dated as of November 15, 2002, among Proponix, AMS and certain other third parties, Proponix sold, assigned and transferred to AMS its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks together with the goodwill associated with the Trade-marks, effective March 31, 2003;

AND WHEREAS, AMS desires this Confirmatory Trade-mark Assignment for the purpose of recording its ownership interest in and to the Trade-marks with the applicable intellectual property offices around the world;

AND WHEREAS, American Management Systems, Incorporated was acquired by CGI Group Inc. on May 3rd 2004 pursuant to a tender offer and subsequently, on September 9, 2004, changed its name to CGI-AMS Inc.;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, already received and hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, Proponix hereby confirms that effective as of March 31, 2003, it did sell, assign and transfer unto AMS, its successors and assigns, all of Proponix's right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks and the goodwill associated with the Trade-marks,

together with all right of action resulting from any adverse use of the Trade-marks or any confusingly similar trade-marks and the right to claim such relief as is appropriate, the same to be held by AMS, its successors and assigns as fully and effectually as they would have been held by Proponix had such sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

[The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.]

This Assignment may be executed by the parties in counterparts and may be executed and delivered by facsimile and all such counterparts and facsimiles shall together constitute one and the same agreement. The Common Seal of Tradecentrix Pty Limited was affixed in accordance with its Constitution in the presence of: IMITED By: The Common Seal DIRECTOR SECRETARY _____, _____, this __ day of ______, 200_. **EXECUTED** at CGI-AMS Inc.

By:

TOR A2G-072636 1

Name: Title:

SCHEDULE A

Trade-mark	Application	Country
	Registration Number	
PROPONIX	1,081,577	Canada
PROPONIX	859681	Australia
PROPONIX	76/232,253	U.S.
PROPONIX	2001-2283	South Korea
PROPONIX	764,262	Mexico
PROPONIX	2259444	U.K.
PROPONIX	2062479	СТМ
PROPONIX	T00/21136G	Singapore
PROPONIX	628542	New Zealand
PROPONIX	2001-1660	Japan
PROPONIX	2001/00757	Hong Kong
PROPONIX	488110	Switzerland
PROPONIX & Design	1,096,092	Canada
PROPONIX & Design	489300	Switzerland
PROPONIX & Design	5392/01	Singapore
PROPONIX & Design	76-260,265	U.S.
PROPONIX & Design	2266461	U.K.
PROPONIX & Design	2164697	CTM
PROPONIX & Design	2001-23549	South Korea
PROPONIX & Design	507,548	Mexico
PROPONIX & Design	2001-35760	Japan

TRADEMARK REEL: 003281 FRAME: 0277

TAB ATERTICAL

Trade-maris	Application/ Registration Number	
PROPONIX & Design	635308-9	New Zealand
PROPONIX & Design	2001-5807	Hong Kong

TOR A2G-972636

RECORDED: 04/03/2006